St
ar
te
rs
 &
En
cl
os

Directly
Mounts to
Contactor...
Amp
Range
Overload
Relay
Code (◆)
Catalog Number
(of Overload Relay used)
Price
Adder
CA7-9…
CA7-23
Frame “A”
0.10…0.16 AA16 CT7N-23-A16 +4
0.16…0.25 AA25 CT7N-23-A25 +4
0.25…0.40 AA40 CT7N-23-A40 +4
0.35…0.50 AA50 CT7N-23-A50 +4
0.45…0.63 AA63 CT7N-23-A63 +4
0.55…0.80 AA80 CT7N-23-A80 +4
0.75…1.0 AB10 CT7N-23-B10 +4
0.90…1.3 AB13 CT7N-23-B13 +4
1.1…1.6 AB16 CT7N-23-B16 +4
1.4…2.0 AB20 CT7N-23-B20 +4
1.8…2.5 AB25 CT7N-23-B25 +4
2.3…3.2 AB32 CT7N-23-B32 +4
2.9…4.0 AB40 CT7N-23-B40 +4
3.5…4.8 AB48 CT7N-23-B48 +4
4.5…6.3 AB63 CT7N-23-B63 +4
5.5…7.5 AB75 CT7N-23-B75 +4
7.2…10 AC10 CT7N-23-C10 +4
9.0…12.5 AC12 CT7N-23-C12 +4
11.3…16 AC16 CT7N-23-C16 +4
15…20 AC20 CT7N-23-C20 +4
17.5…21.5 AC21 CT7N-23-C21 +4
21…25 AC25 CT7N-23-C25 +4
CA7-30…
CA7-37
Frame “B”
15…20 BC20 CT7N-37-C20 +8
17.5…21.5 BC21 CT7N-37-C21 +8
21…25 BC25 CT7N-37-C25 +8
24.5…30 BC30 CT7N-37-C30 +8
29…36 BC36 CT7N-37-C36 +8
33…38 BC38 CT7N-37-C38 +8
CA7-43
Frame “C”
17…25 CC25 CT7N-43-C25 +8
24.5…36 CC36 CT7N-43-C36 +8
35…47 CC47 CT7N-43-C47 +8
CA7-60…
CA7-85
Frame “D”
35…47 DC47 CT7N-85-C47 +16
45…60 DC60 CT7N-85-C60 +16
58…75 DC75 CT7N-85-C75 +16
72…90 DC90 CT7N-85-C90 +16
Special Notes:
Wye-Delta Starters - First multiply motor full load current
by 58%. Then, using this figure, select appropriate Overload
Relay Code from tables above.